05/01/2015 503288839

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT3335458**

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| MARIAN REHAK | 03/18/2015 |
| GILES SANDERS | 03/18/2015 |
| ANTHONY CASS | 04/16/2015 |
| ALBERT R. NAZARETH | 04/06/2015 |
| SHANG LI | 04/02/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC. | |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 469 NORTH HARRISON STREET | |
| Internal Address: | ATTN: PATENT GROUP | |
| City: | PRINCETON | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 08543-5297 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14699063 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)403-7412

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-806-1976

PETER.QUILLA@CHURCHDWIGHT.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.

Address Line 1: ATTN: PATENT GROUP

Address Line 2: 469 NORTH HARRISON STREET

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543-5297

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 99287US |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | STEPHEN B. SHEAR |
| SIGNATURE: | /Stephen B. Shear/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/01/2015 |

PATENT REEL: 035543 FRAME: 0720

503288839

Total Attachments: 3

source=99287US_SCANNEDSIGNEDNOTARIZEDASSIGNMENT_01MAY2015#page1.tif source=99287US_SCANNEDSIGNEDNOTARIZEDASSIGNMENT_01MAY2015#page2.tif source=99287US_SCANNEDSIGNEDNOTARIZEDASSIGNMENT_01MAY2015#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035543 FRAME: 0721

| | le and Interest in Invention Docket No. rs; single assignee) 99287US |
|--|---|
| s is an Assignment of the following rights, titl | le and interest (check all that apply): |
| X United States of America rights, title | le and interest in the invention |
| X Foreign rights, title, and interest in | |
| X United States Patent Application Se | erial No14/699,063 |
| Date of Execution: | Date of Filing: April 29, 2015 |
| United States Provisional Patent Ap | oplication Serial No. |
| United States Patent No(s). | |
| International (PCT) Patent Applica | ition Serial No |
| Other (specify) | |
| of the Invention | |
| | |
| | |
| entors (assignors) | |
| Name | Address |
| Name Marian Rehak | 32 Silverwood Close, Cambridge, CB1 3HA United Kingdom |
| Name Marian Rehak | 32 Silverwood Close, Cambridge, CB1 3HA United |
| Name Marian Rehak Giles Sanders | 32 Silverwood Close, Cambridge, CB1 3HA United Kingdom 6 Savile Way, Fowlmere, Hertfordshire SG8 7TU, United |
| Name Marian Rehak Giles Sanders Anthony Cass Albert R. Nazareth | 32 Silverwood Close, Cambridge, CB1 3HA United Kingdom 6 Savile Way, Fowlmere, Hertfordshire SG8 7TU, United Kingdom 32 Falconers Field, Harpenden, Hertfordshire AL5 3ES, United Kingdom 111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619 |
| Name Marian Rehak Giles Sanders Anthony Cass Albert R. Nazareth | 32 Silverwood Close, Cambridge, CB1 3HA United Kingdom 6 Savile Way, Fowlmere, Hertfordshire SG8 7TU, United Kingdom 32 Falconers Field, Harpenden, Hertfordshire AL5 3ES, United Kingdom |
| Name Marian Rehak Giles Sanders Anthony Cass Albert R. Nazareth | 32 Silverwood Close, Cambridge, CB1 3HA United Kingdom 6 Savile Way, Fowlmere, Hertfordshire SG8 7TU, United Kingdom 32 Falconers Field, Harpenden, Hertfordshire AL5 3ES, United Kingdom 111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619 |
| Name Marian Rehak Giles Sanders Anthony Cass Albert R. Nazareth | 32 Silverwood Close, Cambridge, CB1 3HA United Kingdom 6 Savile Way, Fowlmere, Hertfordshire SG8 7TU, United Kingdom 32 Falconers Field, Harpenden, Hertfordshire AL5 3ES, United Kingdom 111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619 |
| Name Marian Rehak Giles Sanders Anthony Cass Albert R. Nazareth | 32 Silverwood Close, Cambridge, CB1 3HA United Kingdom 6 Savile Way, Fowlmere, Hertfordshire SG8 7TU, United Kingdom 32 Falconers Field, Harpenden, Hertfordshire AL5 3ES, United Kingdom 111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619 |
| Name Marian Rehak Giles Sanders Anthony Cass Albert R. Nazareth | 32 Silverwood Close, Cambridge, CB1 3HA United Kingdom 6 Savile Way, Fowlmere, Hertfordshire SG8 7TU, United Kingdom 32 Falconers Field, Harpenden, Hertfordshire AL5 3ES, United Kingdom 111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619 |
| Name Marian Rehak Giles Sanders Anthony Cass Albert R. Nazareth | 32 Silverwood Close, Cambridge, CB1 3HA United Kingdom 6 Savile Way, Fowlmere, Hertfordshire SG8 7TU, United Kingdom 32 Falconers Field, Harpenden, Hertfordshire AL5 3ES, United Kingdom 111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619 |
| Name Marian Rehak Giles Sanders Anthony Cass Albert R. Nazareth Shang Li | 32 Silverwood Close, Cambridge, CB1 3HA United Kingdom 6 Savile Way, Fowlmere, Hertfordshire SG8 7TU, United Kingdom 32 Falconers Field, Harpenden, Hertfordshire AL5 3ES, United Kingdom 111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619 |
| Name Name Marian Rehak Giles Sanders Anthony Cass Albert R. Nazareth Shang Li ignee Name | 32 Silverwood Close, Cambridge, CB1 3HA United Kingdom 6 Savile Way, Fowlmere, Hertfordshire SG8 7TU, United Kingdom 32 Falconers Field, Harpenden, Hertfordshire AL5 3ES, United Kingdom 111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619 4 Ruthies Run, West Windsor, NJ 08550 |
| Name Marian Rehak Giles Sanders Anthony Cass Albert R. Nazareth Shang Li | 32 Silverwood Close, Cambridge, CB1 3HA United Kingdom 6 Savile Way, Fowlmere, Hertfordshire SG8 7TU, United Kingdom 32 Falconers Field, Harpenden, Hertfordshire AL5 3ES, United Kingdom 111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619 4 Ruthies Run, West Windsor, NJ 08550 |

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 99287US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have tavented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

| *** | Executed this | 18 | day of | March | in the year 2015 at Robert 1985. |
|-----|----------------|----|--------|-------|--|
| | Liaeculeu inus | | uny vj | | |
| | | | | | Anniel Ken |
| | | | | | (Signature of Inventor) Print Name: Marian Rehak |
| | | | | | 3182 |
| | | | | | (Signature of Witness) |
| | | | | | Print Name: Yth Liu Town of residence: 21 Acton Wing, CB45 |
| | Executed this | 18 | day of | MARCH | in the year 2015 at M. s. bourn., UK |
| | | | | | (Signature of Inventor) Print Name: Giles Sanders |
| | | | | | Trini Nume: Gues Sanuers |
| | | | | | 800 |
| | | | | | (Signature of Witness) Print Name: STVART LOWE Town of residence: RULSERY (CURT SGE 473) LETCHWOLTH |
| | Executed this | 16 | day of | APRIL | in the year 2015 at LONDON, UK |
| | | | | | A. Can |
| | | | | | (Signature of Inventor) Print Name: Anthony Cass |
| | | | | | Two T- Val |
| | | | | | (Signature of Witness) Print Name: TREVOR TWO SUK HANGE |

[Page 2 of 3]

KIZ DAD

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 99287US

Notarization

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this & W day of HTTLL

in the year 2015 at Princeton, New Jersey 08540

(Signature of Inventor)

State of New Jersey

County of Mercer

Before me personally appeared Albert R. Nazareth who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this in the year 2015

PETER J. QUILLA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 6/18/2015

(Notary Public)

Executed this

2时

day of

Umu.

in the year 2015 at Princeton, New Jersey 08540

(Signature of Inventor)

State of New Jersey

County of Mercer

Before me personally appeared Shang Li who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this in the year 2015

P 157/162 L. COLLLA NOTARY **PUBLIC OF NEW ADVICEY** NO CO**LLINGS ON Expire CHILDINS**

(Notary Public)